Datasheet Version 1. 1  1 512 Mbit SDRAM AS4C[08/16]
 Datasheet | Rev. 1.1 | 2012
512Mbit Single-Data-Rate (SDR) SDRAM
AS4C64M8S-7TCN   64Mx8    (16M x 8 x 4 Banks)
AS4C32M16S-7TCN   32Mx16  (8M x 16 x 4 Banks)
Datasheet Version 1. 1  2 512 Mbit SDRAM AS4C[08/16]
We Listen to Your Comments
Any information within this document that you feel is wrong, unclear or missing at all? Your feedback will help us to continuously
improve the quality of this document.

higher rate than is possible with standard DRAMs.
A sequential and gapless data rate of up to 133 MHz is
possible depending on Burst Length and CASLatency.
Auto Refresh (CBR) and Self Refresh operation, both are
supported. The 512Mb SDRAM is available in 54-pin
TSOP-Type II package.
Datasheet Version 1. 1  5 512 Mbit SDRAM AS4C[08/16]
Table 2 - Ordering Information for RoHS Compliant Products
Product Part Number 1 Org. CAS-RCD-RP
Latencies 2 3 4
Max. Clock (MHz) Package Note
Standard Temperature Range (0°C to 70°C)  6
AS4C64M8S-7TCN ×8       3-3-3 133 54 TSOP II 5
AS4C32M16S-7TCN ×16       3-3-3 133 54 TSOP II 5
AS4C64M8S-7A ×8        2-2-2 133 54 TSOP II 5 7
AS4C32M16S-7A ×16        2-2-2 133 54 TSOP II 5 7
Industrial Temperature Range (-40°C to 85°C)  6
AS4C64M8S-7TIN  ×8       3-3-3 133 54 TSOP II 5
AS4C32M16S-7TIN  ×16       3-3-3 133 54 TSOP II 5
AS4C64M8S-7AI ×8       2-2-2 133 54 TSOP II 5 7
AS4C32M16S-7AI ×16       2-2-2 133 54 TSOP II 5 7
1 For detailed information regarding the part numbering of Alliance Memory products, please contact Alliance Memory for a separated "Part No. Decoder”.
2 CAS: Column Address Strobe
3 RCD: Row Column Delay
4 RP: Row Precharge